

**HATFIELD MCCOY REGIONAL RECREATION AUTHORITY
LINCOLN COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IVY BRANCH PHASE II - BOAT LAUNCH
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, JULY 30, 2020 AT 1:00 P.M.
Thrasher Project #030-10042**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. HURRICANE, WV WV #000108		S&E CLEARING & HYDROSEEDING, LLC Varney, WV WV #029749		AMPECO, INC. ELKVIEW, WV WV #057574		VIRCO CONSTRUCTING, INC Charleston, WV WV #048448		LITMAN EXCAVATING, INC. New Martinsville, WV WV #023019		J.F. ALLEN COMPANY Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC Beckley, WV WV #000228	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID														
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION (Shall Not Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 22,970.00	\$ 22,970.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
2	1	LS	SITE CLEARING & GRUBBING (Shall Not Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	1	LS	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MAINTENANCE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,110.00	\$ 16,110.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	2	EA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 11,170.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00
5	1	LS	SEEDING & MULCHING CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Shall not Exceed 3% of Total Bid)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 8,088.65	\$ 8,088.65
6	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Shall not Exceed 3% of Total Bid)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
7	6,165	CY	TOTAL EARTHWORK (SITE CONSTRUCTION)	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,650.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 41,922.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,980.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 134,397.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 138,712.50
8	705	LF	MATTED DITCH	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 9.89	\$ 6,972.45	\$ 51.00	\$ 35,955.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 5,604.75	\$ 3.57	\$ 2,516.85
9	45	LF	15-IN HDPE STORM PIPE	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 102.55	\$ 4,614.75	\$ 138.00	\$ 6,210.00
10	25	LF	30-IN HDPE STORM PIPE	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 153.45	\$ 3,836.25	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	8	EA	CHANNEL ROAD CROSSING	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
12	760	TN	1-1/2" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,800.00
13	2,280	TN	AASHTO NO. 3 STONE	\$ 45.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 116,280.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 51.15	\$ 116,622.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 147,060.00
14	7,200	SY	SEPARATION FABRIC	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 12,960.00
15	129	SY	4000 PSI CONCRETE	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 68,370.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 202.45	\$ 26,116.05	\$ 322.00	\$ 41,538.00
16	3	EA	OUTLET PROTECTION	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 1,543.25	\$ 4,629.75
17	1,425	LF	SMART FENCE	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 8,763.75	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 12,468.75	\$ 12.41	\$ 17,684.25
18	1	LS	DEBRIS REMOVAL	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
19	1	LS	CSX CROSSING PROTECTION	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
20	350	TN	ACCESS ROAD AASHTO NO. 3 STONE	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 51.15	\$ 17,902.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,600.00
21	175	TN	ACCESSROAD AASHTO NO. 1 STONE	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,600.00
				\$ 347,085.00	\$ 347,085.00	\$ 390,865.00	\$ 390,865.00	\$ 394,245.00	\$ 394,245.00	\$ 395,879.20	\$ 395,879.20	\$ 486,535.50	\$ 486,535.50	\$ 529,947.05	\$ 529,947.05	\$ 693,500.00	\$ 693,500.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

